TRUWORTHS LIMITED SHARE PURCHASE SCHEME TRUST 1,068,229   0.28

DONALD MATARANYIKA  1,063,100   0.28

INVESCI NOMINEES (PVT) LTD  976,344   0.25

LUFBAL ENTERPRISES (PVT) LTD  820,000   0.21

MYLES GREGORY PETTICAN 555,695   0.14

Selected shares   361,461,571   94.11

Remaining shares   22,605,941   5.89

Total   384,067,512   100.00

15

B.7  EFFECTS OF THE RIGHTS OFFER (continued)

7.2.2 Impact of the Renounceable Rights Offer on the Company’s shareholding.

Given approval of the proposed Renounceable Rights Offer at the EGM, and if all Shareholders follow their rights, there will be no change in the current percentage
shareholding in the share capital of the Company. The table below shows the resulting shareholding if no other Shareholders follow their rights:

  Current Shareholding Shareholding post rights offer

Shareholder Shares %Shareholding New issue of
shares

Shares %Shareholding Dilutive
effect

TRUWORTHS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED   132,091,763  34.39   -   132,091,763  17.20 -17.19%

MEGA MARKET (PVT) LTD   110,089,046  28.66 384,067,512  494,156,558  64.33 35.67%

LERAINE INVESTMENTS (PVT) LTD   55,814,914  14.53   -   55,814,914  7.27 -7.26%

SCB NOMINEES ZW0000009790   17,731,518  4.62   -   17,731,518  2.31 -2.31%

STANBIC NOMINEES [PVT] LTD   7,567,642  1.97   -   7,567,642  0.99 -0.98%

MUTARE MART   6,980,000  1.82   -   6,980,000  0.91 -0.91%

OLD MUTUAL LIFE ASS CO ZIM LTD   6,373,339  1.66   -   6,373,339  0.83 -0.83%

INVESCI ASSET MANAGEMENTPL   5,401,611  1.41   -   5,401,611  0.70 -0.71%

NSSA - NATIONAL PENSION SCHEME   4,687,886  1.22   -   4,687,886  0.61 -0.61%

TRUWORTHS LTD   3,187,682  0.83   -   3,187,682  0.41 -0.42%

LALIBELA LIMITED   1,844,432  0.48   -   1,844,432  0.24 -0.24%

MEHLULI MPOFU   1,712,990  0.45   -   1,712,990  0.22 -0.23%

REMO INVESTMENTS BROKERS P/L   1,208,101  0.31   -   1,208,101  0.16 -0.15%

AVENELL  INVESTMENTS (PVT) LTD   1,186,850  0.31   -   1,186,850  0.15 -0.16%

ABIGAI MAMWADI   1,100,429  0.29   -   1,100,429  0.14 -0.15%

TRUWORTHS LIMITED SHARE PURCHASE SCHEME
TRUST

   1,068,229  0.28   -   1,068,229  0.14 -0.14%

DONALD MATARANYIKA   1,063,100  0.28   -   1,063,100  0.14 -0.14%

INVESCI NOMINEES (PVT)ltd   976,344  0.25   -   976,344  0.13 -0.12%

LUFBAL ENTERPRISES (PVT) LTD   820,000  0.21   -   820,000  0.11 -0.10%

MYLES GREGORY PETTICAN   555,695  0.14   -   555,695  0.07 -0.07%

Sub-total 361,461,571 94.11 384,067,512  745,529,083  97.06

Remaining 22,605,941 5.89   -   22,605,941  2.94 -2.95%

Total 384,067,512 100.00 384,067,512 768,135,024 100.00

  16

Annexure (I) contains a Table of Entitlements for Truworths Shareholders with respect to the Renounceable Rights Offer and the table below shows
the shareholding post the right issue.

B.7  EFFECTS OF THE RIGHTS OFFER (continued)

7.3  DIRECTORS
   The Directors intend to vote in favour of the Resolutions with respect to their own shareholdings. Full details concerning the current Directors

of Truworths are more fully set out under Paragraph B10 of this Circular.

7.4  MANAGEMENT
   The Executive Directors, Non-Executive Directors and senior management will continue to hold approximately 14.53% of the Company’s